

Kirkland Fire Department

Waiver of Liability

In consideration of the City of Kirkland granting me the opportunity to accompany and observe Kirkland Fire Department personnel, both in the firehouse and while riding in City or County-owned vehicles, and in order to take advantage of that opportunity, I acknowledge that the duties of the Fire Department are inherently dangerous, and that no duty is owned to me by Kirkland Fire Department or its agents while engaged in their official duties, and I understand that I assume all risks of such activity and agree to release and hold the City of Kirkland, and its officials, officers, employees and agents harmless from any and all liability whatsoever for any and all injuries, damages, and claims I, my heirs, dependents and assigns may sustain as a result of me accompanying Kirkland Fire Department personnel.

I also understand that I am not an employee or agent of the City of Kirkland, but only an observer, and I am

completely responsible for my acts, and shall hold the City of Kirkland, its officials, officers, employees, and agents harmless from any and all liability whatsoever for any and all injuries, damages and claims resulting from my actions. I, ______ have read this waiver and fully understand its contents, and intend to be legally bound thereby. ______Date:______DOB_____ The remainder of this form is to be completed by a parent or guardian of any observer under eighteen years of age. I, ______, the parent or legal guardian of the above named minor have read this waiver of liability, understand it, and hereby consent to the minor accompanying City of Kirkland Fire Department personnel both in the firehouse and while riding in City or County-owned vehicles, and acknowledging the risks involved, and assuming those risks, I agree to release and hold the City of Kirkland, its officials, officers, employees and agents harmless from any and all liability whatsoever for any and all injuries, damages and claims that may arise as a result of the minor accompanying said personnel of the City of Kirkland. Signature _____ Date_____